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Adult Bronze Ladies Free Skating - Final Standings 
  1 Lauren Yahiro, Individual Member 
  2 Marcia Richards, Wisconsin FSC 
  3 Jan Seybold, Wisconsin FSC 
  4 Laura McGrath, Windy City FSC 
  5 Phoebe Bindiger, Skokie Valley SC 
  6 Joan Pepin, Greater Milwaukee FSC 
 
Adult Silver Ladies Free Skating - Final Standings 
  1 Valerie Zabriskie, DuPage FSC 
  2 Cheri Perkins, Greater Milwaukee FSC 
  3 Lois Colby, DuPage FSC 
  4 Virginia Robbins, Skokie Valley SC 
  5 Lyda LaRue, Wisconsin FSC 
  6 Joanne Slowik, Glenwood FSC 
  7 Cheryl Zeleznak, Glenwood FSC 
  8 Elizabeth Yellen, Individual Member 
 
Advanced Beginner Boys Free Skating - Final Standings 
  1 Scott Brody, Skokie Valley SC 
  2 Spencer Simon, Skokie Valley SC 
 
Advanced Beginner Girls Free Skating Group A - Final 

Standings 
  1 Kayla Ryndak, Skokie Valley SC 
  2 Courtney Dudgeon, FSC of Madison 
  3 Nicole Otto, Kettle Moraine FSC 
  4 Mila Lam, Skokie Valley SC 
  5 Allie Bolgrihn, Southern Wisconsin FSC 
  6 Ashley Hess, Wisconsin FSC 
  7 Meghan Gallagher, Wisconsin FSC 
 
Advanced Beginner Girls Free Skating Group B - Final 

Standings 
  1 Becky Eder, Wisconsin FSC 
  2 Mary Berger, Greater Milwaukee FSC 
  3 Alexandra Breitzman, Swan City Ice Skaters 
  4 Hailey Trier, Southern Wisconsin FSC 
  5 Jesse Pappas, Wisconsin FSC 
  6 Shala Brehm, Swan City Ice Skaters 
  7 Jessica Simon, Skokie Valley SC 
  8 Alicia Kennedy, Wisconsin FSC 
 
Advanced Beginner Girls Free Skating Group C - Final 

Standings 
  1 Nicole Kraft, Swan City Ice Skaters 
  2 Olivia Hinze, Southern Wisconsin FSC 
  3 Heather Giemza, Greater Milwaukee FSC 
  4 Cassidy Trier, Southern Wisconsin FSC 
  5 Shelby Schneider, Waupun FSC 
  6 Lindsey Hutchison, Waupun FSC 
  7 Trista Deaver, Wisconsin FSC 
  8 Rachel Powers, Greater Milwaukee FSC 
 

Beginner 1 Boys Free Skating - Final Standings 
  1 Jacob Simon, Skokie Valley SC 
  2 Joel Maas, Greater Milwaukee FSC 
 
Beginner 1 Girls Free Skating Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Tessa Arendt, Individual Member 
  2 Sarah Santee, DuPage FSC 
  3 Erin Cullen, DuPage FSC 
  4 Maggie Andreasen, DuPage FSC 
  5 Lindsay Jarger, Skokie Valley SC 
  6 Katherine Schroeder, Southport SC 
  7 Zoey Melinger, Skokie Valley SC 
 
Beginner 1 Girls Free Skating Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Ruth Libowsky, Skokie Valley SC 
  2 Lauren Karlin, DuPage FSC 
  3 Taylor Brown, Waupun FSC 
  4 Natalie Waters, Northern Ice SC 
  5 Rachel Lenz, Valley FSC 
  6 Rachel Cottrell, Wagon Wheel FSC 
  7 Lauren Townsend, DuPage FSC 
  8 Kelsey Shepard, Greater Green Bay FSC 
 
Beginner 1 Girls Free Skating Group C - Final Standings 
  1 Kyrstin Caddigan, Northern Ice SC 
  2 Lauren Kelliher, DuPage FSC 
  3 Kandice Sanders, Swan City Ice Skaters 
  4 Katherine Sieve, DuPage FSC 
  5 Allison Darling, Greater Green Bay FSC 
  6 Maria Coleman, Northern Illinois SC 
  7 Wendy Bricco-Meske, Valley FSC 
 
Beginner 2 Girls Free Skating - Final Standings 
  1 Emily Maritato, Greater Milwaukee FSC 
  2 Ellie Schaap, Southern Wisconsin FSC 
  3 Courtney Peterson, FSC of Madison 
  4 Brianna Panosian, Wisconsin FSC 
  5 Maddie Odle, Skokie Valley SC 
 
High Beginner Girls Compulsory Moves Group A - Final 

Standings 
  1 Nicole Otto, Kettle Moraine FSC 
  2 Lauren Townsend, DuPage FSC 
  3 Natalie Waters, Northern Ice SC 
  4 Sarah Santee, DuPage FSC 
  5 Meghan Gallagher, Wisconsin FSC 
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High Beginner Girls Compulsory Moves Group B - Final 
Standings 

  1 Courtney Dudgeon, FSC of Madison 
  2 Lauren Karlin, DuPage FSC 
  3 Ashley Hess, Wisconsin FSC 
  4 Maddie Odle, Skokie Valley SC 
  5 Lauren Kelliher, DuPage FSC 
  6 Allison Darling, Greater Green Bay FSC 
  7 Kelsey Shepard, Greater Green Bay FSC 
  8 Rachel Lenz, Valley FSC 
 
High Beginner Girls Compulsory Moves Group C - Final 

Standings 
  1 Mary Berger, Greater Milwaukee FSC 
  2 Alicia Kennedy, Wisconsin FSC 
  3 Courtney Peterson, FSC of Madison 
  4 Brianna Panosian, Wisconsin FSC 
  5 Kyrstin Caddigan, Northern Ice SC 
  6 Rachel Powers, Greater Milwaukee FSC 
 
High Beginner Girls Compulsory Moves Group D - Final 

Standings 
  1 Shelby Schneider, Waupun FSC 
  2 Lindsey Hutchison, Waupun FSC 
  3 Heather Giemza, Greater Milwaukee FSC 
  4 Trista Deaver, Wisconsin FSC 
  5 Olivia Hinze, Southern Wisconsin FSC 
  6 Wendy Bricco-Meske, Valley FSC 
 
Intermediate Ladies Championship - Final Standings 
  1 Kayla Howey, DuPage FSC 
  2 Emily Berman, DuPage FSC 
  3 Sarah Christensen, DuPage FSC 
  4 Amalia Megally, DuPage FSC 
  5 Leah Barsanti, DuPage FSC 
  6 Katie Welz, Wagon Wheel FSC 
  7 Karen Augustyn, DuPage FSC 
  8 Lauren Nieman, DuPage FSC 
 
Intermediate Ladies Championship Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Kayla Howey, DuPage FSC 
  2 Amalia Megally, DuPage FSC 
  3 Lauren Nieman, DuPage FSC 
  4 Katie Welz, Wagon Wheel FSC 
  5 Abby Biernat, DuPage FSC 
  6 Brittney Phothiboupha, FSC of Rockford 
 

Intermediate Ladies Championship Group A - Standings for the 
Free Skating 

  1 Kayla Howey, DuPage FSC 
  2 Amalia Megally, DuPage FSC 
  3 Lauren Nieman, DuPage FSC 
  4 Katie Welz, Wagon Wheel FSC 
  5 Abby Biernat, DuPage FSC 
  6 Brittney Phothiboupha, FSC of Rockford 
 
Intermediate Ladies Championship Group A - Standings for the 

Short Program 
  1 Kayla Howey, DuPage FSC 
  2 Katie Welz, Wagon Wheel FSC 
  3 Lauren Nieman, DuPage FSC 
  4 Amalia Megally, DuPage FSC 
  5 Brittney Phothiboupha, FSC of Rockford 
  6 Abby Biernat, DuPage FSC 
 
Intermediate Ladies Championship Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Karen Augustyn, DuPage FSC 
  2 Leah Barsanti, DuPage FSC 
  3 Emily Berman, DuPage FSC 
  4 Sarah Christensen, DuPage FSC 
  5 Noelle Wright, DuPage FSC 
  6 Jessica Mueller, Greater Milwaukee FSC 
  7 Claire Weinstein, DuPage FSC 
 
Intermediate Ladies Championship Group B - Standings for the 

Free Skating 
  1 Karen Augustyn, DuPage FSC 
  2 Emily Berman, DuPage FSC 
  3 Leah Barsanti, DuPage FSC 
  4 Sarah Christensen, DuPage FSC 
  5 Noelle Wright, DuPage FSC 
  6 Jessica Mueller, Greater Milwaukee FSC 
  7 Claire Weinstein, DuPage FSC 
 
Intermediate Ladies Championship Group B - Standings for the 

Short Program 
  1 Karen Augustyn, DuPage FSC 
  2 Leah Barsanti, DuPage FSC 
  3 Sarah Christensen, DuPage FSC 
  4 Noelle Wright, DuPage FSC 
  5 Emily Berman, DuPage FSC 
  6 Jessica Mueller, Greater Milwaukee FSC 
  7 Claire Weinstein, DuPage FSC 
 
Intermediate Ladies Free Skating - Final Standings 
  1 Dana Richards, DuPage FSC 
  2 Jessica Mueller, Greater Milwaukee FSC 
  3 Amelia Sujecki, Greater Milwaukee FSC 
  4 Katie Zganjar, Wisconsin FSC 
  5 Olivia Covington, Swan City Ice Skaters 
  6 Darren Sio, FSC of Rockford 
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Intermediate Ladies Jumps - Final Standings 
  1 Sarah Christensen, DuPage FSC 
  2 Katie Welz, Wagon Wheel FSC 
  3 Nan Sanguansap, Wisconsin FSC 
  4 Evie Tipton, Chicago FSC 
  5 Katie Soraghan, Chicago FSC 
  6 Brittney Phothiboupha, FSC of Rockford 
  7 Emily Gehrke, Greater Milwaukee FSC 
 
Intermediate Ladies Short Program Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Katie Soraghan, Chicago FSC 
  2 Emily Gehrke, Greater Milwaukee FSC 
  3 Dana Richards, DuPage FSC 
  4 Emily Killacky, DuPage FSC 
  5 Marissa Maiorano, Skokie Valley SC 
  6 Darren Sio, FSC of Rockford 
 
Intermediate Ladies Short Program Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Amelia Sujecki, Greater Milwaukee FSC 
  2 Angela Halverson, Northern Ice SC 
  3 Katie O'Brien, Skokie Valley SC 
  4 Liz Hady, Greater Milwaukee FSC 
  5 Jonna Malinowski, Northern Ice SC 
  6 Olivia Covington, Swan City Ice Skaters 
  7 Evie Tipton, Chicago FSC 
  8 Jessica Curran, Wagon Wheel FSC 
 
Intermediate Ladies Spins - Final Standings 
  1 Evie Tipton, Chicago FSC 
  2 Jessica Mueller, Greater Milwaukee FSC 
  3 Katie Welz, Wagon Wheel FSC 
  4 Katie Soraghan, Chicago FSC 
  5 Dana Richards, DuPage FSC 
  6 Emily Killacky, DuPage FSC 
 
Intermediate Men Championship - Final Standings 
  1 Otis Heymann, Skokie Valley SC 
 
Intermediate Men Championship - Standings for the Free 

Skating 
  1 Otis Heymann, Skokie Valley SC 
 
Intermediate Men Championship - Standings for the Short 

Program 
  1 Otis Heymann, Skokie Valley SC 
 
Intermediate/Novice Ladies Artistic - Final Standings 
  1 Rachel Riske, DuPage FSC 
  2 Katie Soraghan, Chicago FSC 
  3 Evie Tipton, Chicago FSC 
  4 Nan Sanguansap, Wisconsin FSC 
 

Junior Ladies Championship - Final Standings 
  1 Nanoha Sato, Wisconsin FSC 
  2 Isabelle Faust, Wisconsin FSC 
  3 Cara Charnogursky, DuPage FSC 
  4 Kasteny Knutson, Kettle Moraine FSC 
  5 Jessica Baxter, FSC of Rockford 
 
Junior Ladies Championship - Standings for the Free Skating 
  1 Nanoha Sato, Wisconsin FSC 
  2 Isabelle Faust, Wisconsin FSC 
  3 Cara Charnogursky, DuPage FSC 
  4 Kasteny Knutson, Kettle Moraine FSC 
  5 Jessica Baxter, FSC of Rockford 
 
Junior Ladies Championship - Standings for the Short Program 
  1 Nanoha Sato, Wisconsin FSC 
  2 Samantha Karson, DuPage FSC 
  3 Kasteny Knutson, Kettle Moraine FSC 
  4 Isabelle Faust, Wisconsin FSC 
  5 Cara Charnogursky, DuPage FSC 
  6 Jenner Sio, FSC of Rockford 
  7 Jessica Baxter, FSC of Rockford 
 
Junior Ladies Jumps - Final Standings 
  1 Rikki Wescott, Chicago FSC 
  2 Kasteny Knutson, Kettle Moraine FSC 
  3 Cara Charnogursky, DuPage FSC 
 
Juvenile Boys Compulsory Moves - Final Standings 
  1 Ryan Santee, DuPage FSC 
 
Juvenile Boys Free Skating - Final Standings 
  1 Jason Brown, Skokie Valley SC 
  2 Ryan Santee, DuPage FSC 
  3 Taylor Blair, FSC of Madison 
  4 Christiaan Burner, Northern Ice SC 
  5 Maverick Eguia, DuPage FSC 
  6 Simon Megally, DuPage FSC 
 
Juvenile Girls Championship - Final Standings 
  1 Nan Sanguansap, Wisconsin FSC 
  2 Jennifer Reimann, Northern Ice SC 
  3 Allie Bulgart, Skokie Valley SC 
  4 Cindy Godziszewski, DuPage FSC 
  5 Victoria Carr, Northern Ice SC 
 
Juvenile Girls Compulsory Moves - Final Standings 
  1 Marissa Pedersen, Northern Ice SC 
  2 Alexis Krpan, Northern Ice SC 
  3 Anna Steinberg, FSC of Madison 
  4 Andrea Thompson, Copper Country SA 
  5 Alissa Matsumoto, DuPage FSC 
  6 Kasey Smith, DuPage FSC 
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Juvenile Girls Free Skating Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Miki Kikuta, DuPage FSC 
  2 Lili Malone, Skokie Valley SC 
  3 Andrea Thompson, Copper Country SA 
  4 Sierra Newton, FSC of Rockford 
 
Juvenile Girls Free Skating Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Christina Rhein, FSC of Rockford 
  2 Rachel Seurer, FSC of Madison 
  3 Marissa Pedersen, Northern Ice SC 
  4 Alexis Krpan, Northern Ice SC 
  5 Kasey Smith, DuPage FSC 
 
Juvenile Girls Jumps - Final Standings 
  1 Abby Engren, Valley FSC 
  2 Anna Steinberg, FSC of Madison 
 
Juvenile Girls Spins - Final Standings 
  1 Rachel Seurer, FSC of Madison 
  2 Casey Bess Richter, Skokie Valley SC 
  3 Anna Steinberg, FSC of Madison 
  4 Kasey Smith, DuPage FSC 
  5 Kristin Render, Glenwood FSC 
  6 Sierra Newton, FSC of Rockford 
  7 Abby Engren, Valley FSC 
  8 Tess Anderson, Greater Milwaukee FSC 
 
Limited Beginner Girls Compulsory Moves - Final Standings 
  1 Anjali Beck, Southern Wisconsin FSC 
  2 Maria Coleman, Northern Illinois SC 
 
Novice Ladies Championship - Final Standings 
  1 Elyse Oskvarek, DuPage FSC 
  2 Angelica Gervasio, Northern Ice SC 
  3 Natalie Lyman, Skokie Valley SC 
  4 Lindsey Roman, DuPage FSC 
  5 Rebecca Jackson, FSC of the Quad-Cities 
  6 Saralyn Maurer, Wisconsin FSC 
  7 Claire Bieke, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 
  8 Rikki Wescott, Chicago FSC 
 
Novice Ladies Championship - Standings for the Free Skating 
  1 Elyse Oskvarek, DuPage FSC 
  2 Natalie Lyman, Skokie Valley SC 
  3 Angelica Gervasio, Northern Ice SC 
  4 Lindsey Roman, DuPage FSC 
  5 Rebecca Jackson, FSC of the Quad-Cities 
  6 Saralyn Maurer, Wisconsin FSC 
  7 Claire Bieke, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 
  8 Rikki Wescott, Chicago FSC 
 

Novice Ladies Championship - Standings for the Short 
Program 

  1 Angelica Gervasio, Northern Ice SC 
  2 Elyse Oskvarek, DuPage FSC 
  3 Lindsey Roman, DuPage FSC 
  4 Natalie Lyman, Skokie Valley SC 
  5 Rikki Wescott, Chicago FSC 
  6 Claire Bieke, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 
  7 Rebecca Jackson, FSC of the Quad-Cities 
  8 Saralyn Maurer, Wisconsin FSC 
 
Novice Ladies Jumps - Final Standings 
  1 Angelica Gervasio, Northern Ice SC 
  2 Leah Barsanti, DuPage FSC 
  3 Angela Halvorsen, Northern Ice SC 
  4 Rachel Riske, DuPage FSC 
 
Novice Ladies Short Program - Final Standings 
  1 Rachel Riske, DuPage FSC 
 
Novice Ladies Spins - Final Standings 
  1-TIE Rikki Wescott, Chicago FSC 
  1-TIE Liz Hady, Greater Milwaukee FSC 
  3 Rachel Riske, DuPage FSC 
  4 Angela Halvorsen, Northern Ice SC 
 
Open Juvenile Girls Compulsory Moves - Final Standings 
  1 Abby Engren, Valley FSC 
  2 Alexandra Balaskas, Northern Ice SC 
 
Open Juvenile Girls Free Skating Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Marissa Maiorano, Skokie Valley SC 
  2 Ashley Dixon, Northern Ice SC 
  3 Shaheen Kazmi, Chicago FSC 
  4 Hannah Cooney, Chicago FSC 
  5 Alexandra Balaskas, Northern Ice SC 
 
Open Juvenile Girls Free Skating Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Jonna Malinowski, Northern Ice SC 
  2 Jessica Curran, Wagon Wheel FSC 
  3 Abby Engren, Valley FSC 
  4 Tess Anderson, Greater Milwaukee FSC 
  5 Angel Kogut, Chicago FSC 
 
Open Pre Juvenile Girls Compulsory Moves - Final Standings 
  1 Erica Fealko, DuPage FSC 
  2 Julia Swanke, Swan City Ice Skaters 
  3 Leah Justison, Valley FSC 
 
Open Pre Juvenile Girls Free Skating - Final Standings 
  1 Erica Fealko, DuPage FSC 
  2 Julia Swanke, Swan City Ice Skaters 
  3 Leah Justison, Valley FSC 
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Pre Juvenile Boys Free Skating - Final Standings 
  1 David Skuza, DuPage FSC 
  2 Ryan Otto, Kettle Moraine FSC 
 
Pre Juvenile Girls Compulsory Moves Group A - Final 

Standings 
  1 Jacqueline Han, Northern Ice SC 
  2 Casey Bess Richter, Skokie Valley SC 
  3 Anna Krcek, DuPage FSC 
  4 Molly Driscoll, Wagon Wheel FSC 
  5 Vivian Yim, DuPage FSC 
  6 Lacey Meinel, Individual Member 
 
Pre Juvenile Girls Compulsory Moves Group B - Final 

Standings 
  1 Alexis Kingery, DuPage FSC 
  2 Bridget McQuillan, FSC of Rockford 
  3 Ann Margaret Biernat, DuPage FSC 
  4 Mara Zigler, Glenwood FSC 
  5 Molly O'Brien, Skokie Valley SC 
 
Pre Juvenile Girls Free Skating Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Vivian Yim, DuPage FSC 
  2 Jacqueline Han, Northern Ice SC 
  3 Isabella Dow, Wisconsin FSC 
  4 Casey Bess Richter, Skokie Valley SC 
  5 Anna Krcek, DuPage FSC 
  6 Kaitrin Colby, DuPage FSC 
 
Pre Juvenile Girls Free Skating Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Molly Driscoll, Wagon Wheel FSC 
  2 Jessica Calalang, Chicago FSC 
  3 Ann Margaret Biernat, DuPage FSC 
  4 Molly O'Brien, Skokie Valley SC 
  5 Lacey Meinel, Individual Member 
 
Pre Juvenile Girls Free Skating Group C - Final Standings 
  1 Bridget McQuillan, FSC of Rockford 
  2 Mara Zigler, Glenwood FSC 
  3 Haley Sonenthal, Chicago FSC 
  4 Sarah Koeller, DuPage FSC 
  5 Alyssa Duffy, Northern Ice SC 
 
Pre Juvenile Girls Jumps - Final Standings 
  1 Jacqueline Han, Northern Ice SC 
  2 Casey Bess Richter, Skokie Valley SC 
  3 Alexandra Wray, Greater Milwaukee FSC 
  4 Anna Krcek, DuPage FSC 
  5 Mara Zigler, Glenwood FSC 
  6 Lacey Meinel, Individual Member 
 
 


